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Tariff Notice No. 1976/78-Applications for Approval 

N61'lClijs hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rateS of Customs Duty shown.: 

ARpn. 
No. 

Ratc:s of Duty 
Tariff I----------------~--------I Part 

____ -+ ___ It_em ____ ~--------------------------------------------~~-N-o-rm--ru--cl----B-.-P_. __ ~I ___ ~_~h_e;_~ __ ~R_~_I( 
Goods 

34988 29.16.098 
34539 32.13 .109 

33942 39.01.121 

35029 39.02.032 

34894 39.02.061 

34979 39.02.131 

34421 48.07.059 
35027 48.18.001 

35003} 73.18.201 
34977 
34990 84. 10.009 

34525 

34991 

34626 

3'3721 

34976 

35036 
35042 
l$OOS 

34926} 
34927 
j4928 
34595 

34992 

34998 

34952 

35026 

34983 

84.10.009 

84.11.019 

84.11.051 

84.11.051 

84.21.009 

84.24.099 
84.31.001 
84.31.099 
84.45.023 

84.61.019 

84.61.019 

85.15.309 

90.19.109 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

Iron and manganese citrate, used as an animal tonic . . . . 
Tusche drawing ink, for use on metal plates in the lithographic 

printing process 
Aluminised polyester film tape, used for making protective vinyl car 

trim 
Thickener L and thickener LN polyvinyl methyl ether/maleic 

anhydride copolymer and methyl vinyl ether/maleic anhydride­
copolymer, used for thickening and stablizing latex paints and 
latex carpet backings 

Cryovac seamless flexible lay-flat tubings, used for conversion into 
bags for food packaging 

K-Iux, K-Iite and Nu-top embossed wall and ceiling panels, in 
sheet form, of extruded acrylic or styrene 

Coated paper, used for making printed labels .. . . . . 
Artists' painting, drawing and sketching pads, book and/or blocks 

of art papers. 
Seamless boiler tubes 

Transformer oil pumps and fittings, to be used in making 
transformers 

Vickers model VTM 27, VTM 28, and VTM 42 power steering 
pumps, used in applications requiring an integral relief valve in 
the pump 

Transformer cooling fans, to be used in the cooling operation of 
transformers 

Atlas Copco UT85 and US85 portable air compressors, with diesel 
engines, used for supplying compressed air for powering rock 
drills, paving breakers, etc. 

Component parts, used in the manufacture of a portable compressor 
with an output of 160 c.f.m. 

Binks spindle automotive spraying machines, used for spraying 
crockery 

Two way mold board ploughs . . . . . . . . 
c.A.S. refuse hog, models 24 in. and 34 in. . . . . . . 
Beliot Jones Shredmasters, used for refining pulp-stm;k . . . . 
Ooya floor standing, radial drilling machines, of mild steel drilling 

capacities between 35 mm (It in.) and 75 mm (3 in.) and 
capable of drilling, tapping, boring, counterboring and reaming 

Enots solenoid operated valves, used in pneumatic control circuitry 
on machinery 

Victaulic butterfly valves and actuators, used for making 
transformers 

Ceramic filters, used to filter out all frequencies except 455 KHz and 
5.5 MHz in the intermediate frequency (IF) amplifier in both 
colour television receivers and sound equipment 

Med general portable neuroceptors, used to provide relief from a 
wide number of causes of acute and chronic pain 

Scientific Columbus and Sangamo Weston transducers, used for 
converting electrical and non-electrical quantities into electrical 
signals, capable of being transmitted over distances and measured 
by indicating and recording instruments 

States phase shifters, used for testing of protective relays, watthour 
and varmeters, rotating standards, power factor meters and 
instrument transformers 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 
Free'" 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free'" 
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Free* 

Free* 
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Free* 
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Free* 
Free'" 

Aul Free 
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·or such high rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

23.6 

10.2 

10.2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -
Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these. applications should do so in writing on or before 15 July 

1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to 
the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materirus, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of June 1976. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


