Tariff Notice No. 1976/78—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
34988 34539	29.16.098 32.13.109	Iron and manganese citrate, used as an animal tonic Tusche drawing ink, for use on metal plates in the lithographic	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
33942	39.01.121	printing process Aluminised polyester film tape, used for making protective vinyl car	Free	Free		
35029	39.02.032	trim Thickener L and thickener LN polyvinyl methyl ether/maleic anhydride copolymer and methyl vinyl ether/maleic anhydride-copolymer, used for thickening and stablizing latex paints and letter cornect backings.	Free*	Free*		••
34894	39.02.061	latex carpet backings Cryovac seamless flexible lay-flat tubings, used for conversion into bags for food packaging	Free*	Free*		
34979	39.02.131	K-lux, K-lite and Nu-top embossed wall and ceiling panels, in sheet form, of extruded acrylic or styrene	Free	Free	Aul Free	
34421	48.07.059	Coated paper, used for making printed labels	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35027	48.18.001	Artists' painting, drawing and sketching pads, book and/or blocks of art papers.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35003 } 34977 }	73.18.201	Seamless boiler tubes	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
34990	84.10.009	Transformer oil pumps and fittings, to be used in making transformers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
34525	84.10.009	Vickers model VTM 27, VTM 28, and VTM 42 power steering pumps, used in applications requiring an integral relief valve in the pump	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
34991	84.11.019	Transformer cooling fans, to be used in the cooling operation of transformers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
34626	84.11.051	Atlas Copco UT85 and US85 portable air compressors, with diesel engines, used for supplying compressed air for powering rock drills, paving breakers, etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
33721	84.11.051	Component parts, used in the manufacture of a portable compressor with an output of 160 c.f.m.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
34976	84.21.009	Binks spindle automotive spraying machines, used for spraying crockery	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35036	84.24.099	Two way mold board ploughs	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35042	84.31.001	C.A.S. refuse hog, models 24 in. and 34 in	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
35008	84.31.099	Beliot Jones Shredmasters, used for refining pulp-stock	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
34926 34927 }	84.45.023	Ooya floor standing, radial drilling machines, of mild steel drilling capacities between 35 mm (1½ in.) and 75 mm (3 in.) and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
34928 34595	84.61.019	capable of drilling, tapping, boring, counterboring and reaming Enots solenoid operated valves, used in pneumatic control circuitry on machinery	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
34992	84.61.019	Victaulic butterfly valves and actuators, used for making transformers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
34998	85.15.309	Ceramic filters, used to filter out all frequencies except 455 KHz and 5.5 MHz in the intermediate frequency (IF) amplifier in both colour television receivers and sound equipment	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
34952	90.19.109	Med general portable neuroceptors, used to provide relief from a wide number of causes of acute and chronic pain	Free	Free		23.6
35026	90.28.009	Scientific Columbus and Sangamo Weston transducers, used for converting electrical and non-electrical quantities into electrical signals, capable of being transmitted over distances and measured by indicating and recording instruments	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
34983	90.28.009	States phase shifters, used for testing of protective relays, watthour and varmeters, rotating standards, power factor meters and instrument transformers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
		modernous temporarios	*or such high rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 July 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of June 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.